



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 482/2025, I.A. 17759/2025, I.A. 17760/2025 & I.A. 20136/2025**

RAJESH KRISHNA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Juju Jose, Ms. Sunitha John, Mr. Navaneeth K.K, Mr. Nambi Rajan L and Mr. Radha Krishan, Advocates.

versus

**MR. B. MUHAMMAD SHARSHAD
& ORS.**

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sreejelh S. Nair, Advocate for D1.

Mr. Vihan Dang, Mr. Ujjawal Bhargava, Mr. Aditya Mathur and Ms. Anuparna Chatterjee, Advocates for D5.

Ms. Amee Rana, Mr. Akhil Shandilya, Mr. Tanuj Sharma, and Mr. Debditya Saha, Advocates for D6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

01.09.2025

Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

List on 17.10.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

SEPTEMBER 1, 2025

Ch