



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 482/2025, I.A. 17759/2025. I.A. 17760/2025 & I.A.
20136/2025

RAJESH KRISHNAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Jojo Jose, Ms. Sunitha John, Mr.
Navaneeth K. K. and Mr. Nambi Raj
L., Advocates
Mr. Wills Mathews, Advocate

versus

MR. B. MUHAMMAD SHARSHAD & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Aljo K. Joseph and Ms. Ankita
Kutthi, Advocate for D-3
Mr. Aditya Mathur, Advocate for D-5
Ms. Ameer Rana and Mr. Debditya
Saha, Advocates for D-6
Mr. Geo Joseph and Ms. Aayushi
Lalit, Advocates for D-7

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **21.11.2025**

1. Learned Counsel for the Defendant No.1 is directed to take instructions as to whether the Defendant No.1 will not publish the letter, which is annexed with the present Suit, any further and will refrain from posting articles about the Plaintiff on social media.
2. List on 03.12.2025 in the Supplementary list.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2025

Rahul