



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 482/2025**

RAJESH KRISHNA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nambi Rajan L, Advocate

versus

MR. B. MUHAMMAD SHARSHAD & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Aditya Mathur, Advocate for D-5
Mr. Varun Pathak, Mr. Akhil
Shandilya, and Mr. Debiditya Saha,
Advocates for D-6

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

23.12.2025

I.A. 32674/2025

1. This is an application filed under Order VII Rule 14 of CPC on behalf of the Plaintiff for filing additional documents.
2. Issue notice.
3. Learned Counsels for Defendants No.1, 5 and 6, accept notice.
4. On taking steps, let notice be issued to the remaining Defendants through all permissible modes.
5. List on 24.02.2026, date already fixed in the matter.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

DECEMBER 23, 2025

hsk