



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 482/2025**

RAJESH KRISHNAPlaintiff

Through: **Ms. Sunitha John, Adv.**

versus

MR. B. MUHAMMAD SHARSHAD & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Wills Mathews and Ms. Shivangi Ranjan, Advs. for D-1 (M:9810068631). Mr. Anuj Kapoor and Mr. Shivom Sethi, Advs. for D-2 (through VC) Mr. Aditya Mathur, Adv. for D-5 (M:8447919954)**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)

ORDER

15.01.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

1. Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 request for some time to file vakalatnama on behalf of defendant no. 2. Let the same be filed within a week.
2. All the defendants are directed to file written statement and affidavit for admission/denial of documents within stipulated time as per law.
3. Plaintiff may file replication alongwith affidavit for admission/denial of documents within 30 days.
4. Defendants are directed to file reply to the stay application within four weeks.
5. Rejoinder thereto if any be filed within two weeks thereafter.



6. Re-notify the matter on completion of pleadings and further proceedings on **18th February, 2026**.

GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 15, 2026/PU
Click here to check corrigendum, if any