



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 482/2025**

RAJESH KRISHNA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

MR. B. MUHAMMAD SHARSHAD & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Wills Mathews and Mr.
Paul John Edison, Advs. for
D-1.

Mr. Anuj Kapoor and Mr.
Shivom Sethi, Advs. for D-2
(through VC)

Mr. Anuparna Chatterjee,
Adv. for D-5 (Mob:
9330543225) (Email ID:

mail@mason.co.in)

Mr. Akhil Shandilya and
Mr. Debditya Saha, Advs.
for D-6 (Through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

18.02.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

I.A.No. 32674/2025 & CS(OS) 482/2025

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 24.02.2026.
2. Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.5 and Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 6 submits that they shall file written statement and affidavit for admission/denial of documents within



stipulate time as per law and reply to the pending IAs as per the directions of the Hon'ble Court.

3. Re-notify the present matter for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on **4th May, 2026**.

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 18, 2026/PU

Click here to check corrigendum, if any