



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 482/2025, I.A. 17759/2025, I.A. 17760/2025, I.A.
20136/2025 & I.A. 32674/2025

RAJESH KRISHNAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Jojo Jose and Ms. Sunitha John,
Advs.

versus

MR. B. MUHAMMAD SHARSHAD & ORS.Defendants

Through: Ms. Amee Rana, Mr. Akhil Shandilya
and Mr. Debiditya Saha, Advs.
Mr. Wills Mathews, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Mathur and Ms. Anuparna
Chatterjee, Advs.
Mr. Anuj Kapoor, Mr. Nandeesh
Nanda and Mr. Shivom Sethi, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER
24.02.2026

%

1. Let pleadings be completed in I.A. 17760/2025.
2. Put up before the Joint Registrar for the date already fixed.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2026/Pa